



3/10/2024

John Wilson

fyi-request-28308-4bcfaa46@requests.fyi.org.nz

Tēnā koe John

OIA: 1335595 – Charter Schools Agency expenditure and Establishment Board costs

Thank you for your email of 5 September 2024 to the Charter Schools Agency (CSA) requesting the following information:

I am requesting information under the Official Information Act 1982 regarding the Charter School Agency. Specifically, I would like to request the following:

- 1. Details of the total expenditure the Charter School Agency has incurred.*
- 2. A copy of the current budget for the Charter School Agency.*
- 3. Details on remuneration, per diems, and any other compensation or allowances for all members of The Establishment Board, including salaries, fees, and financial benefits.*
- 4. Records of all meetings held by The Establishment Board, including dates and locations.*
- 5. A detailed breakdown of the costs associated with holding meetings by The Establishment Board, including venue, travel, administrative, and other relevant expenses.*

Your request has been considered under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act).

The CSA needs to extend the timeframe for responding to your request, pursuant to section 15A(1)(b) of the Act, as consultations necessary to make a decision on the request are such that a proper response cannot reasonably be made within the original time limit. You can now expect to receive a response to your request on or before 24 October 2024, which is an extension of 15 working days.

You have the right to ask an Ombudsman to investigate our decision to extend the timeframe for responding to this request, in accordance with section 28 of the Act. You can do this by writing to info@ombudsman.parliament.nz or Office of the Ombudsman, PO Box 10152, Wellington 6143.

Nāku noa, nā

Emma Drysdale

**Manager Official and Parliamentary Information
Government, Executive and Ministerial Services**

